L a nC a S ter Fee Schedule for Academic Year 2023-2024

THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY  July1,2023-June 30, 2024

TUITION

Master of Divinity

Weekday Program-annual flat rate tuition (three years to complete)
Weekend Program-annual flat rate tuition (four years to complete)

Master of Arts in Ministry and Leadership / Master of Arts in Religion

Per Credit Hour (less than 6 credits)
Weekday Program-annual flat rate tuition (two years to complete)
Weekend Program-annual flat rate tuition (three years to complete)

Non-Degree Graduate Studies (Unclassified, Certificate in Anglican Studies,

Certificate in Theological Studies, Special Student)
Per Credit Hour

Doctor of Ministry Program

Flat Fee Tuition (per semester for 3-year program)

Flat Fee Tuition (per semester for 4-year program)

Per Credit Hour (for students entering Fall 2023 and forward)
Major Project Consultation Fee (1-time fee)

Major Project Supervisor Fee (per semester)

Intensive Room Fee (6 nights each intensive)

PAM Program

Shalem Program (See Shalem Website)
Application Fee payable to Shalem (non-refundable) (Note -
$1,200 tuition rebate for each Shalem intensive)

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Audit Fee

Cross-Cultural for Master of Divinity (per credit hour students only)
Directed Study Administration Fee

Enrollment Fee (upon admission; non-refundable; applied to tuition)
Graduation Fee

Key Replacement (each)

Late Payment Fee

MAR/MAML Project Supervisor Fee

Payment Plan Fee (per semester)

Returned Check Fee

Student Activity Fee (per semester)

Technology Fee (per semester)

Transcript Release Fee (each)

Health Insurance Fee

Student Housing

Richard’s Hall Room (shared bath)

Richard’s Hall Room (private bath)

Richard’s Hall Room (shared bath)- 15-weeks, Friday nights
Richard’s Hall Room (private bath) - 15-weeks, Friday nights
1 Bedroom Apartment (all utilities included except electric)

2 Bedroom Apartment (all utilities included except electric)

$20,319
$15,244

$756
$17,388
$11,598

$756

$3,497
$2,572
$700
$206
$515
$210

$325/class

$100
TBA
$258
$200
$100
$50
$100
$155
$35
$35
$40
$150
$10
View Rates

$65 per night

$80 per night

$910 per semester
$1,120 per semester
$850 per month
$950 per month





